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The Inspector-in-Charge,
Joypur PS

Ref:  Joypur PS GDE No-161 Date-04/07/2022.

Sub:  Prayer for starting a specific case against one Santosh Mahato (25 Yrs) S/O- Nimai
Chandra Mahato of Vill-Hesalbera PO-Durgi PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia (Motor Cycle
Rider having Regd. No-JHO1AX-0963 Splender+).

Respected Sir,

With due respect I SI Dibakar Kuiri, beg to submit before you that on 04/07/2022 at about
18:30 hrs while myself along with C/-2672 Pradip Patra, C/-JC/-1489 Amit Saw were
performing Special drive against drunken driving and rash driving duty vide Joypur PS CC No-
2007/22 Dated-04/07/2022 at Dumurdih More on Purulia-Ranchi Road (SH-4A). 1 found one
Motor Cycle was coming from Purulia side towards Jhalda with Excessive Speed & Driving
Dangerously. Police personnel of Naka party in proper Police uniform raised hand and
directed him to stop the Motor Cycle but said Motor Cycle rider violating the Police Signal and
endangering the human life rush and negligently driving the Motor Cycle which may cause any
time accident to the road user. Afier long chase we can able to apprehend him at Dumurdih
more. On interrogation he made incoherent statement at different time. He disclosed his
identity as Santosh Mahato (25 Yrs) S/O- Nimai Chandra Mahato of Vill-Hesalbera PO-Durgi
PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia. On being asked he failed to produce any other valid documents of
Motor Cycle. Hence he violated the provision of Section 279 IPC & R/W Section-| 83(1)/184
MV Act. So I seized the Motor Cycle having Regd. No- JHO1AX-0963 Splender+ at 20:25 hrs
to 20:35 hrs under proper seizure list duly singed by the witnesses and arrested the offending
rider namely Santosh Mahato (25 Yrs) S/O- Nimai Chandra Mahato of Vill-Hesalbera PO-
Durgi PS-Jhalda, Dist-Purulia at 20:40 hrs after observing all formalities and expl
ground of arrest, issued memo of arrest. As the offence is b
Santosh Mahato was released on bail.

ained the
ailble hence accused rider namely

So I pray specific case may kindly be registered against the accused namely Santosh
Mahato (25 Yrs) S/O- Nimai Chandra Mahato of Vill-Hesalbera PO-Durgi PS-Jhalda. Dist-
Purulia (Motor Cycle Rider having Regd. No-JHO1AX-0963 Splender+). for committing
offence U/S-279 IPC & R/W Section-] 83(1)/184MV. Act.

Yours faithfull
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